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MEMBERSHIP

2017-2018 YEAR END SUMMARY
State Warden Elect/State Membership DirectorïKevin McCarthy
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MEMBERSHIP
2018 -2019



Kenneth White
membership@kofc-az.org or kennethallenwhite@yahoo.com

480 -720 -9314
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State Membership Director

mailto:membership@kofc-az.org
mailto:kennethallenwhite@yahoo.com
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MEMBERSHIP

My Purpose in both Fraternitiesé

To bind men together in a brotherhood based upon eternal and immutable 
principles, with a bond as strong as right itself and as lasting as humanity; 
to know no North, no South, no East, no West, but to know man as man, 
to teach that true men the world over should stand together and contend 
for supremacy of good over evil; to teach, not politics, but morals; to 
foster, not partisanship, but the recognition of true merit wherever found; 
to have no narrower limits within which to work together for the 
elevation of man than the outlines of the world: these were the thoughts 
and hopes uppermost in the minds of the founders of the Alpha Tau 
Omega Fraternity.

Dr. Otis Allan Glazebrook
1880
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Ceremonial Chairman
Skip Hopler 602-677-2029

ehopler@cox.net

Council Reactivation Chairman
Stan Schroeder 480-239-6452

stankofc@gmail.com

Council Retention Chairman
Kevin McCarthy 602-684-8125

kevin@kmccarthy.net

Membership Retention Chairman
Len Rheaume 602-738-5607

lrheaume@msn.com

New Council Development Chairman
Chet Yancy 602-309-1246

cryancy@aol.com

eMembership Chairman
Larry Becker 480-760-5122

azlarry@cox.net

Round Table Chairman
Bobby Nielsen 520-349-0728

Nielsen200@comcast.net

STATE MEMBERSHIP CHAIRMEN

mailto:ehopler@cox.net
mailto:stankofc@gmail.com
mailto:kevin@kmccarthy.net
mailto:lrheaume@msn.com
mailto:cryancy@aol.com
mailto:azlarry@cox.net
mailto:Nielsen200@comcast.net
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STATE MEMBERSHIP TEAM

Phoenix AZ Region

Kenneth White 480-720-9314
membership@kofc-az.org

kennethallenwhite@yahoo.com

Chet Yancy 602-309-1246
cryancy@aol.com

John Scopollite 480-497-2860
John-scope@msn.com

Angel Chavez (HD) 480-277-9366
angel.chavez@kofc.org

Gonzalo Ortiz (HD) 602-316-2886
goceceliaortiz@yahoo.com

Northern AZ Region

Pete Kloeber 928-890-7500
pkloeber@earthlink.net

John Spadaccini 617-372-3021
john.spadaccini@gmail.com

Gary Johnson 775-313-2856
gcjohnson103@hotmail.com

Joe Padilla 505-264-3266
joeplugasu@msn.com

mailto:membership@kofc-az.org
mailto:kennethallenwhite@yahoo.com
mailto:cryancy@aol.com
mailto:John-scope@msn.com
mailto:angel.chavez@kofc.org
mailto:goceceliaortiz@yahoo.com
mailto:pkloeber@earthlink.net
mailto:john.spadaccini@gmail.com
mailto:gcjohnson103@hotmail.com
mailto:joeplugasu@msn.com
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Mario Vassallo 520-481-1250
azkofcmario@gmail.com

Albert Ustazewski 928-269-2027
albertg7@yahoo.com

Luis Leyva (HD) 520-313-0141
leyva.azkofcd2@gmail.com

Gary Ward 520-327-1504
kylx47@yahoo.com

George Sabin (HD) 520-205-1054
Need email

Larry Powers 702-827-8135
lapowers1@msn.com

Matt Young 928-366-3007
unitmatt@aol.com

Southern AZ Region

STATE MEMBERSHIP TEAM

mailto:azkofcmario@gmail.com
mailto:albertg7@yahoo.com
mailto:leyva.azkofcd2@gmail.com
mailto:kylx47@yahoo.com
mailto:lapowers1@msn.com
mailto:unitmatt@aol.com
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MEMBERSHIP
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MEMBERSHIP
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MEMBERSHIP
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MEMBERSHIP

Supreme Circle of Honor Membership Goals

Intake: 950

Star Councils: 30

Council Growth: 2 NCD (English or Spanish)

Reactivation:  3
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MEMBERSHIP

Arizona State Council Membership Goals

Intake: 1000

Fast Start Goal: 750 by 12/31/18

Star Councils: 50

Star Districts: 10

All-Star Districts: 3

Council Growth: 5 NCD (English or Spanish)

Reactivation:  5
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MEMBERSHIP

Arizona State Council Membership Goals for this meeting:

Challenge

Empower

Inspire
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Mission: 1000 in 0ne.
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Vision: To create and implement a new Membership Game Plan and Membership Team that will redefine 

the Arizona Knights of Columbus recruiting efforts and be the foundation for a sustainable membership 

growth strategy that will lead to the way to 25,000 Knights in Arizona.
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MEMBERSHIP

7 Membership Strategies for 2018 -2019
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Strategy One: Increase Communication

MEMBERSHIP
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MEMBERSHIP

Strategy Two: Build a Membership Team



20

MEMBERSHIP

Strategy Three:


